Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd.

Mahindra Towers, Dr. G. M. Bhosale Marg, Worli, Mumbai 400 018 India

> Tel: +91 22 2490 1441 Fax: +91 22 2490 0833 www.mahindra.com

Ref. NS: SEC: 18<sup>th</sup> July, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor Plot No.3-1."G" Block, I.F.B. Centre, Bandra-Kurla-Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Bourse de Luxembourg Societe de la Bourse de Luxembourg Societe Anonyme/R.C.B. 6222 B.P. 165, L-2011 Luxembourg. BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400001

London Stock Exchange Plc 10 Paternoster Square London EC4M 7LS

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation towards loss of Share Certificates under Regulation 39(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the Company has received intimation about loss/misplacement of share certificates, the details of which are given below:-

Folio No.	Name of Shareholders	Certificate	Distinctive No.		No. of
		No.	From	То	Shares
N005926	Naresh Murlidhar Mahajan	2017163	5577067	5577090	24
M016415	Mohammed Sayed jointly with Arifa Sayed	420420	1241444008	1241444031	24

Pursuant to SEBI Master Circular Number SEBI/HO/MIRSD/POD-1/P/CIR/2023/70 dated 17<sup>th</sup> May, 2023, a letter of confirmation will be issued to the shareholders only after the receipt of all necessary documents and compliance of required formalities.

You are requested to inform to all your Broker Members not to deal in the aforesaid share certificates in any manner.

We are enclosing herewith the proof of the date of receipt of information by our Registrar & Share Transfer Agent.

Please acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For Mahindra & Mahindra Limited

NARAYAN SHANKAR COMPANY SECRETARY Encl: as above



Naresh Muralidhar. 101,0m Nomo Curukrupa On Ser Wagan Nondivalike) 9616937 Dombiualit(E) 421201 Mahindra and Mahindra Ltd. Subject: To get 48 shares certificate Str. I have got only 24 shares certificate dated 26 Dec POLA There are 48 shares on my name. So give me the 48 shares certificate by hand or a bave address. This information about my 24 share which I got is as below Reg Folio No- N005926, (prtificate No- 422372 Name of the folder- Navesh Muralidhar Mahajan Number of shares held - Twenty Foun Distinctive No - 1241855272 - 31241855295 I also give the papers for mandatory furnishing of PAN, KTC details & Nomination I open the demat account colors My demat no- 60343923 in Kotak Mahndradini MAH 17 JUL 2023 Thanking to you 2 \* INWARD NO: Hidorabad . S. Parer finten

Date 15 Jun 2023 To, Mahindra and Mahindra Limited Gateway Building, Apollo Bunder, Pin 40000 Mumbai, Mahazashba email- investors @ mahindba.com. Subject: Request for duplicate share certificak. I. Mohammed Sayed & Arifa Sayed , Follo No: MLMAIGUIS. having lost configural share certificated. We request to guide Further procedure for cuplicate shase certificate. Thanking You Str. Yours Faithfully. 1) Mohammed Sayed Salas 2) Arifa Sayed A.M.Sayed. HOS SHOI DSPAM ISP2S SU/ JUL 2023 INWARD NO: Hyderabad